

Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended December 31, 2006

	NOTES	2006 Rmb'000	2005 Rmb'000
Revenue	7	4,763,780	3,456,385
Operating costs		(2,076,670)	(1,195,428)
Gross profit		2,687,110	2,260,957
Other income	7	203,952	185,947
Administrative expenses		(71,022)	(62,766)
Other expenses		(32,901)	(41,635)
Finance costs	8	(71,991)	(101,343)
Share of profit of associates		4,435	7,217
Share of profit of a jointly controlled entity		23,344	16,285
Profit before tax	9	2,742,927	2,264,662
Income tax expense	10	(884,036)	(692,366)
Profit for the year		1,858,891	1,572,296
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		1,652,871	1,431,192
Minority interests		206,020	141,104
		1,858,891	1,572,296
Dividends	13		
Interim, paid - Rmb7 cents (2005: Rmb7 cents) per share		304,018	304,018
Final, proposed - Rmb20 cents (2005: Rmb15 cents) per share		868,623	651,467
EARNINGS PER SHARE	14	Rmb38.06 cents	Rmb32.95 cents